
NSEA Arena Eventing (JWS) Qualifier 

Sunday October 3: Parwood Equestrian Centre 

8.30am Start 

Note to competitors: please ensure you have read current NSEA Covid 19 Guidelines on the website. 

Please park where instructed on arrival at Parwood. Lorries in the car park on the left as you enter: 

trailers and side unload will be directed to park on the right. There will not be room to tie up outside 

lorries and you are asked to park lorries considerately to allow for a busy day. 

No fixed peak hats: body protectors compulsory. Hair tied up at collar length (preferably in a hair 

net). 

Warm-up is indoors – maximum of eight at any one time as instructed by the steward – only one 

person per team to alter jumps (please be considerate of each other with jumps): exit warm-up at 

far end to go into the competition arena. Competitors must be ready on time and all results will be 

online for you to follow progress of classes. 

 

Class 
1 8.30 Start     

  School Name Team Name Horse 

16 Atelier 21   Lexi 

3 Cranleigh   Newgrove Bridge 

24 Prior's Field School   Mister Ree 

4 Aylesbury High   Maxi The Taxi 

13 Cranford House   Manordeilo Shanon 

18 Beechwood Park   cloncroi daniel 

19 Beechwood Park   PRINCE 

20 Beechwood Park   Morgan 

25 Lord Wandsworth College Lord Wandsworth College Forest Flame 

26 Lord Wandsworth College Lord Wandsworth College Rosey 

27 Lord Wandsworth College Lord Wandsworth College Seren Benfro 

28 Lord Wandsworth College Lord Wandsworth College Little Miss Molly 

5 St Catherine's Bramley   Silver Elegance 

6 St Catherine's Bramley   Maluc Island Prince 

21 Alton School Alton School Zebedee 

22 Alton School Alton School Ostara 

101 Alton School Alton School Ali 

7 Churchers College   Mahurma Sharma Playboy 

8 Farlington   Chester the Jester 

9 Farlington   Dingle Star Lady 

10 Danes Hill   Issy Go 

11 Churchers College   Rosie 

14 Downe House   Oakford Rodney 

15 Atelier 21   Monty 



17 Oxford High   Moonlight Dream 

105 St Teresa's Equestrian   Green Eyed Monster 

23 Prior's Field School   MS Houdini 

29 Farnborough Hill   Rocky 

30 Farnborough Hill   Creigllan Rhodri 

12 Cranford House   Bwlchclawdd Mabon Mai 

1 Millais school   LOCs Mr Ickle Pickle 

2 Millais School   Copper Sonny 

 

Class 
2 Approx 10.15 (not before 10am) 

   School Name Team Name Horse 

23 Prior's Field School   MS Houdini 

15 Atelier 21   Monty 

17 Oxford High   Moonlight Dream 

10 Danes Hill   Issy Go 

95 Alton School   Zebedee 

96 Alton School   Ostara 

6 St Catherine's Bramley   Maluc Island Prince 

14 Downe House   Oakford Rodney 

20 Beechwood Park   Morgan 

18 Beechwood Park   cloncroi daniel 

19 Beechwood Park   PRINCE 

105 St Teresa's Equestrian   Green Eyed Monster 

7 Churchers College Churchers College Mahurma Sharma Playboy 

100 Churcher's College Churcher's College Crosswell Scarlet 

68 Churcher's College Churcher's College Hugo 

45 Churcher's College Churcher's College Gellibenuchel Rocket 

56 Millais school Millais school Penny 

41 Millais School Millais School majestic heather 

1 Millais school Millais school LOCs Mr Ickle Pickle 

2 Millais school Millais school Copper Sonny 

38 Millais School 2 Millais School 2 MayPhylic Troy 

39 Millais School 2 Millais School 2 Maghera Lad 

40 Millais School 2 Millais School 2 nero 

57 Guildford High Guildford High April 

42 Guildford High Guildford High Lawrencetown’s Star 

58 Guildford High Guildford High Fleur 55 

  Course Walk (approx 11.30)     

43 Seaford Seaford Lislarkin Lad 

44 Seaford Seaford Magical Marco Polo 

85 Seaford Seaford Sallaghan 11 

70 Farnborough Hill  Farnborough Hill  Jazz Symphony 

71 Farnborough Hill Farnborough Hill Creigllan Rhodri 

72 Farnborough Hill  Farnborough Hill  Pablo 

35 Hurstpierpoint   Stormin Norman 



36 Hurstpierpoint   Heather 

88 Farlington   Westlink 

89 Farlington   Iando 

31 Beaconsfield High School   Eddie 

32 Dorset House School   Mr P 

33 Dorset House School   Jigsaw 

34 Kent College   Boohlagh Indigo 

91 Berkhamsted Berkhamsted Mountross Ash 

  Berkhamsted Berkhamsted Coolmore Lady 

59 Berkhamsted Berkhamsted Castle Diamond III 

62 Beaconsfield High School   Mojo 

78 Lord Wandsworth College   Halston Christy 

37 Lord Wandsworth College   Bright Silver 

82 Cranleigh Cranleigh Charlie 

81 Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue 

83 Cranleigh Cranleigh Ivy 

84 Cranleigh Cranleigh Milners Lord Richard 

79 Thornton College   Victor 

16 Atelier 21   Lexi 

102 Prior's Field School   Betty Blue 

24 Prior's Field School   Mister Ree 

80 Gordon's School   Del Piero 

 

Class 
3 Approx 1pm (not before 12.45) 

   School Name Team Name Horse 

56 Millais school   Penny 

57 Guildford High   April 

58 Guildford High    Fleur 55 

88 Farlington   Westlink 

89 Farlington   Iando 

79 Thornton College   Victor 

62 Beaconsfield High School   Mojo 

46 Kent College   Cazador 

70 Farnborough Hill    Jazz Symphony 

72 Farnborough Hill   Pablo 

63 St Catherine's Bramley   Romulus D'Hurl'Vent 

87 Epsom College   Rouaddi Cruise Carel 

52 Farnborough Hill   Tristan Hill 

102 Prior's Field School   Betty Blue 

80 Gordon's School   Del Piero 

82 Cranleigh Gold Cranleigh  Charlie 

76 Cranleigh Gold Cranleigh Gold My Friend Jackson 

83 Cranleigh Gold Cranleigh Gold Ivy 

77 Cranleigh Gold Cranleigh Gold Cato 

84 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold Milners Lord Richard 



85 Seaford Seaford Sallaghan 11 

86 Seaford Seaford Anodd Welsh King 

48 Seaford Seaford Back to Black 

  5 minute course walk (approx 2pm)     

60 Berkhamsted Berkhamsted Glynndale Prometheus 

47 Berkhamsted Berkhamsted Woodpecker 

59 Berkhamsted Berkhamsted Castle Diamond III 

61 Berkhamsted Berkhamsted Kingswalk Moonraker 

78 Lord Wandsworth College Lord Wandsworth College Halston Christy 

49 Lord Wandsworth College Lord Wandsworth College Bandana 

50 Lord Wandsworth College Lord Wandsworth College Rusty Boy 

69 Churcher's College Churcher's College Zsa Zsalonie K 

68 Churcher's College Churcher's College Darcy 

67 Churcher's College Churcher's College Glenkeeran Ruby Cruz 

51 Churcher's College Churcher's College Zac 

74 Cranleigh Blue Cranleigh Blue Copy 

73 Cranleigh Blue Cranleigh Blue Gorey Grey 

81 Cranleigh Blue Cranleigh Blue Blue 

75 Cranleigh Blue Cranleigh Blue Lotte 

 

Class 
4 

Approx 3pm (not before 
2.45) 

    School Name Team Name Horse 

87 Epsom College   Rouaddi Cruise Carel 

86 Seaford   Forest View Grey Fox 

63 St Catherine's Bramley   Romulus D'Hurl'Vent 

82 Cranleigh Blue Cranleigh Blue Cato 

76 Cranleigh Blue Cranleigh Blue Lottie 

73 Cranleigh Blue Cranleigh Blue Charlie 

66 Cranleigh Blue Cranleigh Blue Jacks Choice 

60 Berkhamsted Berkhamsted Glynndale Prometheus 

91 Berkhamsted Berkhamsted Woodpecker 

61 Berkhamsted Berkhamsted Kingswalk Moonraker 

92 Berkhamsted Berkhamsted Knockenpower Bobby 

69 Churchers College Churchers College Zsa Zsalonie K 

67 Churcher's College Churcher's College Glenkeeran Ruby Cruz 

53 Churcher's College Churcher's College William's Lad 

54 Churcher's College Churcher's College Kalli 

65 Cranleigh Gold Cranleigh Gold Global High Society 

74 Cranleigh Gold Cranleigh Gold Copy 

75 Cranleigh Gold Cranleigh Gold My Friend Jackson 

77 Cranleigh Gold Cranleigh Gold Gorey Grey 

94 Sevenoaks School    Quidam Saliet 

64 Farlington   Its Minster Doubt 

 

 



 

Class 5a & b Approx 4pm 
   School Name Team Name Horse 

  Horses     

65 Cranleigh   Global High Society 

66 Cranleigh   Jacks Choice 

55 Sevenoaks School   Quidam Saliet 

91 Berkhamsted   Mountross Ash 

  Ponies     

64 Farlington   Its Minster Doubt 

92 Berkhamsted   Knockenpower Bobby 

86 Seaford   Forest View Grey Fox 

 


